

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend amendment number 1 to SB642

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>4</u>	Section	<u>1</u>
		Lines	<u>9</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting the capitalized "The" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language: "Except as provided in Section 126 of Title 85A of the Oklahoma Statutes, the"

On page 4 line 15, by deleting the capitalized "The" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language: "Except as provided in Section 126 of Title 85A of the Oklahoma Statutes, the"

On page 6 lines 4-6 by striking "a premises owner" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language: "one who owns, occupies, possesses, or otherwise controls a premises".

On page 7 lines 1-2 by striking the phrase "contracts with a general contractor to perform" and inserting in lieu thereof "performs".

On page 7 line 3 by inserting the following language after the period: "This includes a person with whom the general contractor has contracted directly to perform the work as well as other persons with whom a subcontractor contracts to perform the work."

On page 8 line 15, by deleting "who is not their employee".

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Kyle Hilbert

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk